

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011
CC 8379/2011
(From the judgement and order dated 02/11/2010 & 23/03/2011 in CMWP
No. 11750/1990 & CMRA No. 33414/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE
AT ALLAHABAD)

VIJAY PAL SINGH AND ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UP AND ORS Respondent(s)
With I.A.1(C/delay in filing SLP and office report)
WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 8668 of 2011
(With application for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 13/05/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr. Adv.
In SLP....CC 8379 Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh,Adv.
Of 2011

Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nagendra Singh, Adv.
In SLP....CC. For Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.
No. 8668/11

For Respondent(s)
UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R
SLP(C)...CC 8379/11
Delay condoned.
Issue notice.
In the meantime, the parties are directed
to maintain status quo as of today, in respect of
the lands in question.

SLP....CC 8668 of 2011

Delay condoned.
The Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)
Court Master Assistant Registrar