

\210

ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.11

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.16787-16788/2011

(From the judgment and order dated 02/11/2010 in CMWP No.11750/1990 dated 23/03/2011 in CMWP No.11750/1990,CMRA No.33414/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

VIJAY PAL SINGH AND ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UP AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for directions)

Date: 09/10/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay in filing the process fee is condoned.

Registry may process the matter further.

Application for deleting the names of respondent Nos. 2 to 4 is allowed at the risk of the appellant.

Amended cause title be filed within four weeks.

| (Sushma Batra)  
|Sr.P.A.

| |(Indu Bala Kapur)  
| |Court Master

|