

>

ITEM NO.206

COURT NO.11

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).16787-16788/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 02/11/2010 in CMWP No.11750/1990 dated 23/03/2011 in CMWP No.11750/1990,CMRA No.33414/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

VIJAY PAL SINGH AND ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UP AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/03/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Avnish Pandey, Adv.
Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nagendra Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kr. Maurya, Adv.
Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Tanmaya Agarwal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post the matters on 24th March, 2014.

[RAJNI MUKHI]
SR. P.A.

[USHA SHARMA]
COURT MASTER